

17.02.2022

Fresh suit under Order XXXIII CPC for recovery of damages of Rs.10 lakhs is received through e-filing portal of the Court. It be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. Abhishek Kumar, learned counsel for plaintiff.

Physical file has also been received.

Heard. Record perused.

There is an application under Order XXXIII Rule 3 r/w Sec. 151 CPC for leave of the Court to file the present suit as indigent person. Let financial status report of plaintiff be called from the SDM concerned through the office of DC concerned for the next date of hearing.

List for further proceedings, on **23.04.2022**.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ01/NE/KKD/DELHI
17.02.2022