

22.08.2022 pk

Present: Sh. Abhishek Kumar, learned counsel for plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff in person.

Matter is fixed for consideration on the financial status report of plaintiff / arguments on the application of plaintiff under Order XXXIII CPC / further proceedings.

Arguments heard on the aforesaid application. Record perused.

The financial status report of plaintiff filed by the Executive Magistrate/Tehsildar (Seelampur) concerned shows that plaintiff is working in his own tea stall and earns approx. Rs.12,000/- per month. Further, plaintiff has no other source of income. The house in which plaintiff is residing is in the name of his father.

In view of the above, it is apparent that plaintiff is not maintaining a good financial condition. Accordingly, the present application is hereby allowed. Plaintiff is permitted to sue as an indigent person.

The application is disposed off accordingly.

Issue summons of the suit for settlement of issues, to the defendants, on filing of PF/RC/speed post/Regd. AD/approved courier, for **28.11.2022**. Tracking report be filed. Steps be taken within four weeks.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ01/NE/KKD/DELHI
22.08.2022 pk