

SANJEEV KUMAR Vs. DEVENDER KUMAR @ DEVI AND ORS

26.07.2023

Present: Plaintiff in person with ld. counsel Sh. Abhishek Kumar.  
Ms. Meenu, ld. counsel for defendants.

Matter is fixed for reply and arguments on the applications under Order XXII Rule 4 r/w Sec. 151 CPC and under Order VIII Rule 10 r/w Sec. 151 CPC.

Ld. Counsel for defendants seeks time to file amended memo of appearance on behalf of LRs of defendant no. 1 and defendant nos. 2 and 3 and to file reply to the application under Order VIII Rule 10 r/w Sec. 151 CPC. Heard. Allowed.

Be put up for replication/arguments on the application under Order VIII Rule 10 r/w Sec. 151 CPC on 22.09.2023.

(GEETANJALI)  
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
26.07.2023

sb