

CS33/22

SANJEEV KUMAR Vs. DEVENDER KUMAR @ DEVI AND ORS  
22.12.2023

Present: Sh Rahul Kumar, Ld Counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh Ikrar Siddqui, Ld Counsel for defendant no.2 and 3.  
Defendant no.1 expired.

Evidence by way of affidavit plaintiff filed. Copy  
supplied.

Ld Counsel for plaintiff submits that the documents  
which are the certified copies of the documents filed in the connected  
criminal case vide FIR no. 286/2018 PS New Usman Pur is to be filed  
for which the necessary application has already been moved.

Put up for PE on 05.03.2024.

(KAPIL KUMAR)  
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
22.12.2023