

CS33/22

SANJEEV KUMAR Vs. DEVENDER KUMAR @ DEVI AND ORS  
14.05.2024

Present: Sh Abhishek Kumar, Id Counsel for the plaintiff along  
with the plaintiff.  
Ms Ritu, Proxy Counsel for defendant.

An application under Order VII Rule 14 (3) CPC r/w  
section 151 CPC moved on behalf of plaintiff along with one CD and  
the certified copy of the charge-sheet. Copy supplied.

Reply be filed within two weeks with an advance copy to  
the opposite party.

Put up for further proceedings on 19.07.2024.

(KAPIL KUMAR)  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
14.05.2024