

SANJEEV KUMAR Vs. DEVENDER KUMAR @ DEVI AND ORS

02.08.2025

Present: Ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Ld. counsel for defendants.

None of the parties are carrying a CD player which is required for further cross-examination of plaintiff's witness. Parties seek time to bring the CD player on the next date. **Let a request be also made to concerned computer branch to produce a CD player on next date, if available.**

List on 03.11.2025.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
02.08.2025