

SANJEEV KUMAR Vs. DEVENDER KUMAR @ DEVI AND ORS

03.11.2025

Present: Sh. Abhishek Kumar, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.
D-1 already deleted.
Sh. U.S. Gautam, Ld. counsel for D-2 and D-3.

PW-1/Sanjeev Kumar is recalled for further cross-examination.

He is further cross-examined and discharged.

List for further PE on 16.03.2026.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
03.11.2025