

CS 33/22

SANJEEV KUMAR Vs. DEVENDER KUMAR @ DEVI AND
ORS

16.03.2026

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.
D-1 already deleted.
None for D-2 and D-3.

PW-2/ Asif Ali is examined in chief and his cross-examination is recorded as 'nil. opportunity given' as none appeared on behalf of D-2 and D-3 despite repeated calls.

List for further PE on 20.07.2026.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
16.03.2026